

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
BIDTABS**

DATE: 6/26/2024  
WBS: Various  
DESCRIPTION: Annual Needs for Light Duty Maintenance Crew  
COUNTY: Franklin

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	KPH Paving & Landscaping, Inc		Timely Transportation & Logistics, Inc		Stratcon Contracting Corp		PLCL Contracting, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	LIGHT DUTY MAINTENANCE CREW	1500	HR	\$20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$375.00	\$ 562,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$457.00	\$ 685,500.00
2	SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (TRENCH ROLLER)	80	HR	\$110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$90.00	\$ 7,200.00
3	SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (ASPHALT ROLLER)	80	HR	\$130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$38.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$90.00	\$ 7,200.00
4	SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (PLATE TAMP)	80	HR	\$65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00
5	SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (JUMPING JACK TAMP)	80	HR	\$65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$13.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00
6	SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (CONCRETE/ASPHALT SAW)	80	HR	\$65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID: \$</b>				<b>74,800.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>582,020.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>621,000.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>714,500.00</b>	<b>\$</b>